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Questions

In a building, there are 15 bulbs of 40 watts, 5 bulbs of 100 watts, 5 fans of 80
watts and a heater of 1 kilowatt. The voltage of the electric main is 220 volts.
The minimum efficiency of the main fuse of the building will be

In a voltmeter the conduction takes place due to

The relation V = IR represents

The liquid which conduct current is known as

If 2.2 kilowatt power is transmitted through a 10 ohm line at 22000 volt, the
power loss in the form of heat will be

What is the current is a 2 x 108ohm resistor having a potential difference of 2 x
103volts?

An electric charge at rest is

If 2.2 kilowatt power is transmitted through 1 10 ohm line at 22000 volt, the
power loss in the form of heat will be

A condenser of capacity S0LLF is charged to 10 V.The energy stored is

The value of electrical constant of proportionality k is

The dot product of electric field intensity E and vector area A is called

A 100 W, 200 V bulb is connected to a 160 volts supply. The actual power
consumption would be

A heater coil rated at (1000 W - 200 V) is connected to 110 volt line. What will

be the power consumed?

If electric and gravitational force on an electron in a uniform electric field will be

Answers Choice

A.04A
11.4 A
9.8 A
10.6 A

. Electrons only

. Holes only

. Electrons and holes
. Electrons and ions

Ampere law

. Faraday's law
Ohm's law
Len's law

heating effect

. chemical energy
electrolyte
ohm's law

0.1 watt
1 watt
10 watt
100 watt

10<sup>-1</sup>A
10<sup>-2</sup>A
10<sup>-4</sup>A
1 mA
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Only an electric field

Only a magnetic field

Both electric and magnetic fields
None of the above

0.1 watt
1 watt
10 watt
100 watt

1.25 x 10<sup>-3</sup>J
3.75 x 10<sup>-3</sup>J
2.5 x 10<sup>-3</sup>J
D. 5 x 10<sup>-3</sup>J

Om» COoWr TUOWm>

A. 9 x 10<sup>9</sup>Nm<sup>2</sup>C<sup>-
2</sup>

B. 9 x 10<sup>-9</sup>Nm<sup>2</sup>C<sup>-
2</sup>

C.9x
10<sup>10</sup>Nm<sup>2</sup>C<sup>2</sup>
D. 9.85 x 10<sup>-12</sup>N<sup>-
1</sup>C<sup>-2</sup>

. Electric potential
. Electric flux

. Electric field

. Magnetic field

64 W
80w
100 W
125 W

200 W
302.5

250 W
350 W

E=mg/q
E=g/mg
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Which one of the following causes production of heat when current is set up in
a wire?

Electric generators which convert mechanical energy into

Ohm is the unit of

The electric field due to an infinite long thin wire at a distance R varies as

If a charged spherical conductor of radius 10 cm has potential V at a point
distance 5 cm from its centre, then the potential at a point distance 15 cm from
the centre will be

One electron volt is equal to

A. Fall ot electrons from higher orbits to lower
orbits

B. Inter-atomic collisions

C. Inter-electron collisions

A. solar energy
B. thermal energy
C. kinetic energy

. current
. capacitance
. energy

oOw>

. 1/R<sup>2</sup>
R
R<sup>2</sup>

13V

312V
3V
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B. 6.25x1018 eV
C.1.6x1018 eV
D. 6.25 x1019eV



