

ECAT Physics Chapter 12 Electrostatics

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In a building, there are 15 bulbs of 40 watts, 5 bulbs of 100 watts, 5 fans of 80 watts and a heater of 1 kilowatt. The voltage of the electric main is 220 volts. The minimum efficiency of the main fuse of the building will be	A. 0.4 A B. 11.4 A C. 9.8 A D. 10.6 A
2	In a voltmeter the conduction takes place due to	A. Electrons only B. Holes only C. Electrons and holes D. Electrons and ions
3	The relation V = IR represents	A. Ampere law B. Faraday's law C. Ohm's law D. Len's law
4	The liquid which conduct current is known as	A. heating effect B. chemical energy C. electrolyte D. ohm's law
5	If 2.2 kilowatt power is transmitted through a 10 ohm line at 22000 volt, the power loss in the form of heat will be	A. 0.1 watt B. 1 watt C. 10 watt D. 100 watt
6	What is the current is a 2 x 10^6 ohm resistor having a potential difference of 2 x 10^3 volts?	A. 10 ⁻¹ A B. 10 ⁻² A C. 10 ⁻⁴ A D. 1 mA
7	An electric charge at rest is	A. Only an electric field B. Only a magnetic field C. Both electric and magnetic fields D. None of the above
8	If 2.2 kilowatt power is transmitted through 1 10 ohm line at 22000 volt, the power loss in the form of heat will be	A. 0.1 watt B. 1 watt C. 10 watt D. 100 watt
9	A condenser of capacity 50 μ F is charged to 10 V.The energy stored is	A. 1.25 x 10 ⁻³ J B. 3.75 x 10 ⁻³ J C. 2.5 x 10 ⁻³ J D. 5 x 10 ⁻³ J
10	The value of electrical constant of proportionality k is	A. 9 x 10 ⁹ Nm ² C ⁻² B. 9 x 10 ⁻⁹ Nm ² C ⁻² C. 9 x 10 ¹⁰ Nm ² C ⁻² C. 9 x 10 ¹⁰ Nm ² C ² D. 9.85 x 10 ⁻¹² N ⁻¹ C ⁻² -1C ⁻²
11	The dot product of electric field intensity E and vector area A is called	A. Electric potential B. Electric flux C. Electric field D. Magnetic field
12	A 100 W, 200 V bulb is connected to a 160 volts supply. The actual power consumption would be	A. 64 W B. 80 W C. 100 W D. 125 W
13	A heater coil rated at (1000 W - 200 V) is connected to 110 volt line. What will be the power consumed?	A. 200 W B. 302.5 C. 250 W D. 350 W
14	If electric and gravitational force on an electron in a uniform electric field will be	A. E=mg/q B. E=q/mg C. E=,g/q D. E=qg/m

15	Which one of the following causes production of heat when current is set up in a wire?	A. Fall of electrons from higher orbits to lower orbits B. Inter-atomic collisions C. Inter-electron collisions D. Collisions of conduction electron with atoms
16	Electric generators which convert mechanical energy into	A. solar energy B. thermal energy C. kinetic energy D. electrical energy
17	Ohm is the unit of	A. current B. capacitance C. energy D. resistance
18	The electric field due to an infinite long thin wire at a distance R varies as	A. 1/R B. 1/R ² C. R D. R ²
19	If a charged spherical conductor of radius 10 cm has potential V at a point distance 5 cm from its centre, then the potential at a point distance 15 cm from the centre will be	A. 1/3 V B. 2/3 V C. 3/2 V D. 3V
20	One electron volt is equal to	A. 1.6 x 1019eV B. 6.25 x 1018 eV C. 1.6 x 1018 eV D. 6.25 x 1019eV